

Jagdev Singh and others vs. Gian Chand

CMP(M) No. 144 of 2024

18.03.2024

Present: Mr. Rohit Chauhan, Advocate vice Mr. Arun Sehgal, Advocate for the applicants.

CMP No. 2503 of 2024

The application, for the reasons stated therein, is allowed. The delay in re-filing the appeal is ordered to be condoned. The application stands disposed of.

CMP(M) No. 144 of 2024

Let notice of this application be issued to the respondent, returnable for 29th April, 2024. Steps be taken within a week.

March 18, 2024
(naveen)

(Virender Singh)
Judge