

Jagdev Singh and ors. Vs Gian Chand

CMP(M) No.144 of 2024

29.04.2024 Present: Mr. Arun Sehgal, Advocate, for the applicants.

Notice of this application could not be issued to the respondent, as steps for his service have not been taken. Let steps be taken within a period of seven days. Thereafter, notice be issued to the respondent, returnable for **24th June, 2024**.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

April 29, 2024_(mamta)