

Jagdev Singh (deceased) through LRs & others
vs. Gian Chand

CMP(M) No. 144 of 2024

21.08.2024 **Present:** Mr. Arun Seghal, Advocate, for the
applicants/appellants.

Mr. Ajay Sharma, Senior Advocate, with Mr.
Atharv Sharma, Advocate, for the respondents.

Rejoinder, if any, be filed within four weeks. List
thereafter.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

August 21, 2024 (Nisha)