

**Jagdev Singh (deceased) through LRs. and others vs.
Gian Chandson**

CMP(M) No.144 of 2024

18.03.2025 Present: Mr. Rohit Chauhan, Advocate, vice Mr. Arun Sehgal,
Advocate, for the applicants-appellants.

Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate, for the respondent.

Further time prayed for filing rejoinder. Let the needful be
done within four weeks. List thereafter.

March 18, 2025 (KS)

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**