

Jagdev Singh (deceased) through LRs ad others vs. Gian Chand

CMP(M) No.144 of 2024

22.05.2025 Present: Mr. Arun Sehgal, Advocate, for the applicants/appellants.
Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate, for the respondent.

Time to file rejoinder is sought since 21.08.2024. However, the same has not been filed till date. Let the same be positively filed within two weeks.

However, it is made clear that if rejoinder is not filed on or before the next date of hearing, then the right to file the same shall stand closed without further reference to this Court.

l list after two weeks.

May 22, 2025 (KS)

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge