

**Jagdev Singh (deceased) through LRs and
Ors. Vs. Gian Chand**

CMP(M) No.144 of 2024

21.07.2025 Present: Mr. Arun Sehgal, Advocate, for the applicants.

 Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate, for the
 respondents.

 Pleadings are complete.

 Right to file rejoinder stands closed, in terms of
order dated 22.05.2025.

 At the request of learned counsel for the
applicants, list the matter for consideration after four
weeks.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

21st July, 2025
(Gaurav Rawat)