

**Jagdev Singh (deceased) through LRs and Ors
vs. Gian Chand.**

CMP(M) No. 144 of 2024

15.09.2025 Present: Mr. Rohit Chauhan, Advocate vice Mr. Arun Sehgal, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate, for the respondents.

Learned vice counsel appearing on behalf of the applicants submits that the original counsel is unable to attend the Court today on account of bereavement in his family and prays for an adjournment. Prayer not opposed.

List after four weeks.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

September 15th, 2025.
(Susheel)