

Jagdev Singh (deceased) through LRs and Ors. Vs. Gian Chand

CMP(M) No.144 of 2024

19.11.2025	Present:	Mr. Arun Sehgal, Advocate, for the applicants.
		Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate, for the respondent

No rejoinder is intended to be filed on behalf of the applicants. Pleadings are complete.

Learned counsel for the applicants seeks time to ascertain the status of the parties. Needful be done within two weeks. List thereafter.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

19th November, 2025
(Gaurav Rawat)