

**Jagdev Singh (deceased) through LRs and
Ors. Vs. Gian Chand**
CMP(M) No.144 of 2024

22.12.2025 Present: Mr. Arun Sehgal, Advocate, for the applicants.
Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate, for the respondent.
Applicant No.2 is stated to have expired. Let
consequential steps for bringing on record the legal heirs of
deceased applicant No.2 be taken within a period of four
weeks.
List thereafter.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

22nd December, 2025
tarun